g

A s Department of Transportation
Kot " CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE REPORT DATE: 05/11/20
SiteManager
CONTRACT ID: 633398001 HIGHWAY: SS0136
PROJECT: RMC - 633398001 DISTRICT NAME: BEAUMONT
CONTRACT: 11184007 COUNTY: JEFFERSON
AWARD AMOUNT: $276,279.68 AREA ENGINEER: Kenneth Wiemers, P.E.
PROJECTED AMOUNT: $276,279.68 AREA NUMBER: 051
ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT:  $276,279.68
CONTRACTOR: SLSS, LLC
ESTIMATE NUMBER: 0004 LETTING DATE: 11/06/2018
ESTIMATE PAID: i AWARD DATE: 11/15/2018
ESTIMATE PERIOD: 09/01/2019 to  11/14/2019 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 01/07/2019
ESTIMATE TYPE: FINL WORK BEGIN DATE: 03/13/2019
% COMPLETE: 100.00 ACCEPTED DATE: 10/18/2019
% TIME USED: 707.14 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: 00/00/0000
% RETAINAGE: 0.00

RECAPITULATION

ITEM EARNINGS
PARTICIPATING
NON-PARTICIPATING
RETAINAGE
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
INCENTIVE
DISINCENTIVE

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

TOTAL TO DATE PREV TO DATE

THIS ESTIMATE

$2,500.00
$0.00
$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$276,600.56 $274,100.56
$0.00 $0.00
$276,600.56 $274,100.56
$0.00 $0.00
($50,150.00) ($50,150.00)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$226,450.56 $223,950.56

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:
ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:
REMARKS:

***There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

$2,500.00

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:
ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

**There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***



CONTRACT ID 633398001

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

BID DAYS:

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:
CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:
PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE:

ESTIMATE

03/13/2019
00/00/0000
14
0
14
99
00/00/0000

0004

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:
LIQ DAMAGE RATE:
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

85
$590.00

85

DAYS AT
PER DAY
$50,150.00

$590.00
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CONTRACT ID

Date or
Days
09/01/2019
09/02/2019
09/03/2019
09/04/2019
09/05/2019
09/06/2019
09/07/2019
09/08/2019
09/09/2019
09/10/2019
09/11/2019
09/12/2019
09/13/2019
09/14/2019
09/15/2019
09/16/2019
09/17/2019
09/18/2019
09/19/2019
09/20/2019
09/21/2019
09/22/2019
09/23/2019
09/24/2019
09/25/2019
09/26/2019
09/27/2019
09/28/2019
09/29/2019
09/30/2019
10/01/2019
10/02/2019
10/03/2019
10/04/2019
10/05/2019
10/06/2019
10/07/2019
10/08/2019
10/09/2019
10/10/2019
10/11/2019
10/12/2019
10/13/2019
10/14/2019
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ESTIMATE 0004

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Days

Credited

SUNDAY

HOLIDAY

WORK COMPLETED
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

PERIOD SUMMARY
Date or Days
Days Charged
59 0

AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT
AWAITING AE ACCEPT
HOLIDAY

OTHER - SEE RMRKS
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

WORK ACCEPTED
WORK COMPL & ACC
WORK COMPLETED
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59
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CONTRACT ID 633398001 ESTIMATE 0004 CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE Page 4 of 7

10/15/2019 1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
10/16/2019 1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE
10/17/2019 1 AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT
10/18/2019 1 WORKACCEPTED
10/19/2019 1 Created in error

10/20/2019 1 Created in error

10/21/2019 1 Created in error

10/22/2019 1 Created in error

10/23/2019 1 Created in error

10/24/2019 1 Created in error

10/25/2019 1 Created in error

10/26/2019 1 Created in error

10/27/2019 1 Created in error

10/28/2019 1 Created in error

11/14/2019 1 WORK COMPL & ACCEP



CONTRACT ID

633398001

ESTIMATE

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

LINE
NBR

0060

PROJECT
CATEGORY

ITEM
CODE

05006001

SP
NBR

000

RMC - 633398001

001

DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION

0004

CONTROL

DESCRIPTION

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

633398001
CLEAN AND SEAL JOINTS
UNIT UNIT QTY THIS
PRICE ESTIMATE
LS 25,000.000 0.100

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE

AMOUNT PAID
THIS ESTIMATE

$2,500.00

$2,500.00
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Total Bid QTY Paid
Quantity To Date
1.00 1.00




CONTRACT ID

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

633398001

ESTIMATE 0004

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

PROJECT RMC - 633398001 CONTROL 633398001
CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION CLEAN AND SEAL JOINTS
LINE ITEM sP DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT
NBR CODE NBR SUPP DESCRIPTION PRICE
0055 04386001 000 CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS LF 2.240
0060 05006001 000 MOBILIZATION Ls 25,000.000
0065 05026001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 12,000.000
0070 61856002 000 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY 250.000
PROJECT RMC - 633398001 CONTROL 633398001
CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION CLEAN AND SEAL JOINTS

UNIT
LINE ITEM sP DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
NBR CODE NBR SUPP DESCRIPTION
0075 96012001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL 1.000
0090 96022001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL 1.000
0095 96022002 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG DOL -1.000

CATEGORY 002

LINE ITEM SP
NBR CODE NBR

0080 96062053

CATEGORY 003

LINE ITEM SP
NBR CODE NBR

0085 96062056

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
SUPP DESCRIPTION

OFF-DUTY UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER

DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
UNIT
DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
SUPP DESCRIPTION
FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY DOL 1.000

CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

UNIT
UNIT PRICE
DoL 1.000

BID
QUANTITY

105,482.000
1.000

1.000
12.000

BID
QUANTITY

1,000.000
1,000.000
4,000.000

BID
QUANTITY

1,000.000

BID
QUANTITY

1,000.000

NET CO QTY PAID
QUANTITY TO DATE
0.000 104,844.00
0.000 1.00
0.000 1.00
0.000 19.00
Category Subtotal
NET CO QTY PAID
QUANTITY TO DATE
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
Category Subtotal
NET CO QTY PAID
QUANTITY TO DATE
0.000 0.000
Category Subtotal
NET CO QTY PAID
QUANTITY TO DATE
0.000 0.000
Category Subtotal
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AMOUNT
$

234,850.56
25,000.00
12,000.00

4,750.00

$276,600.56

AMOUNT
($)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

AMOUNT
($)

0.00

0.00

AMOUNT
($)

0.00

0.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT

$276,600.56



CONTRACT ID

633398001 ESTIMATE 0004

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM
CODE

04386001
05006001
05026001
61856002

SP
NBR

000
000
000
000

DESCRIPTION

CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS
MOBILIZATION

BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING
TMA (STATIONARY)

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

UNIT

LF
LS
MO
DAY

UNIT BID
PRICE QUANTITY
2.240 105,482.00

25,000.000 1.00
12,000.000 1.00
250.000 12.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE

QTY PAID
TO DATE

104,844.000
1.000

1.000
19.000

AMOUNT
$)

234,850.56
25,000.00
12,000.00

4,750.00

$276,600.56
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