

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

CONTRACT ID: PROJECT: CONTRACT: AWARD AMOUNT: PROJECTED AMOUNT: ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: CONTRACTOR:	633398001 RMC - 633398001 11184007 \$276,279.68 \$276,279.68 \$276,279.68 \$LSS, LLC		HIGHWAY: DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY: AREA ENGINEER: AREA NUMBER:	SS0136 BEAUMONT JEFFERSON Kenneth Wiemers, P.E. 051	
ESTIMATE NUMBER: ESTIMATE PAID: ESTIMATE PERIOD: ESTIMATE TYPE: % COMPLETE: % TIME USED: % RETAINAGE:	0004 09/01/2019 to 11/14/2019 FINL 100.00 707.14 0.00		LETTING DATE: AWARD DATE: NOTICE TO PROCEEE WORK BEGIN DATE: ACCEPTED DATE: PHYSICAL WORK COI		11/06/2018 11/15/2018 01/07/2019 03/13/2019 10/18/2019 00/00/0000
RECAPITULATION	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE		
ITEM EARNINGS PARTICIPATING NON-PARTICIPATING RETAINAGE LIQUIDATED DAMAGES INCENTIVE DISINCENTIVE OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$276,600.56 \$0.00 \$276,600.56 \$0.00 (\$50,150.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$274,100.56 \$0.00 \$274,100.56 \$0.00 (\$50,150.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,500.00 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	-	
PAID TO CONTRACTOR	\$226,450.56	\$223,950.56	\$2,500.00		

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT: REMARKS:

There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT: REMARKS:

There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate

DATE

CONTRACT ID	633398001	ESTIMATE	0004	CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE			Page 2 of 7
CONTRACT	TIME STATEMENT						
WORK BEGIN D	ATE:	03/13/2019		ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:	85		
TIME CHARGES	BEGIN:	00/00/0000		LIQ DAMAGE RATE:	\$590.00		
BID DAYS:		14		LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:	85		
C. O. ADJUSTEI	D DAYS:	0			DAYS AT		
CURRENT DAYS	<u>S:</u>	14			PER DAY	\$590.00	
DAYS CHARGE	D TO DATE:	99		TOTAL:	\$50,150.00		
PHYSICAL WOR	K COMPLETE:	00/00/0000					

Page	3	of	7
------	---	----	---

	DAILY BRE	AKDOWN		PE	RIOD SUMMARY	
Date or	Days	Days	Diary	Date or	Days	Days
Days	Charged	Credited	Adjustment	Days	Charged	Credited
09/01/2019		1 SUNDAY		59	0	59
09/02/2019		1 HOLIDAY				
09/03/2019		1 WORK COMPLETED				
09/04/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E	AWAIT FINA	L ACCEPT	1
09/05/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E	AWAITING A	E ACCEPT	31
09/06/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E	HOLIDAY		1
09/07/2019		1 SATURDAY		OTHER - SE	E RMRKS	10
09/08/2019		1 SUNDAY		SATURDAY		6
09/09/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E	SUNDAY		7
09/10/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E	WORK ACCE		1
09/11/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E	WORK COM		1 1
09/12/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E	WORK COM	PLETED	I
09/13/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E			
09/14/2019		1 SATURDAY				
09/15/2019		1 SUNDAY				
09/16/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/17/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/18/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/19/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/20/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E			
09/21/2019		1 SATURDAY				
09/22/2019		1 SUNDAY				
09/23/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/24/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/25/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/26/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
09/27/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E			
09/28/2019		1 SATURDAY				
09/29/2019		1 SUNDAY	_			
09/30/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/01/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/02/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/03/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/04/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E			
10/05/2019		1 SATURDAY				
10/06/2019		1 SUNDAY	-			
10/07/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/08/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/09/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/10/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC				
10/11/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E			
10/12/2019		1 SATURDAY				
10/13/2019		1 SUNDAY	-			
10/14/2019		1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANC	E			

633398001	ESTIMATE	0004	CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE
1	AWAITING AE AC	CEPTANCE	
1	AWAITING AE AC	CEPTANCE	
1	AWAIT FINAL AC	CEPT	
1	WORK ACCEPTE	D	
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	Created in error		
1	WORK COMPL &	ACCEP	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1AWAITING AE AC1AWAITING AE AC1AWAIT FINAL AC1WORK ACCEPTE1Created in error1Created in error	1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE 1 AWAITING AE ACCEPTANCE 1 AWAIT FINAL ACCEPT 1 WORK ACCEPTED 1 Created in error 1 Created in error

CONTR	RACTID	63339800 [,]	1 ESTIMATE	0004	CONTRACTOR'S E	STIMATE PACKAG	E			Page 5 of 7		
WORK	WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD											
	PROJECT	· F	RMC - 633398001	CONTROL	633398001							
	CATEGOR	RY 0	01	DESCRIPTION	CLEAN AND S	EAL JOINTS						
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date		
0060	05006001	000	MOBILIZATION		LS	25,000.000	0.100	\$2,500.00	1.00	1.00		

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE

\$2,500.00

-

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJE	ст	RMC - 633	398001 CONTROL	633398001	l					
CATEG	ORY	001	DESCRIPTION	CLEAN AN	ID SEAL JOIN	NTS				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0055	043860	001 000	CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING	JOINTS	LF	2.240	105,482.000	0.000	104,844.00	234,850.56
0060	050060	000 000	MOBILIZATION		LS	25,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	25,000.00
0065	050260	000 000	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC	HANDLING	MO	12,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	12,000.00
0070	618560	002 000	TMA (STATIONARY)		DAY	250.000	12.000	0.000	19.00	4,750.00
								Category	Subtotal	\$276,600.56
PROJE	CT F	RMC - 6333	98001 CONTROL	633398001	l					
CATEG	ORY (01	DESCRIPTION	CLEAN AN	ID SEAL JOIN	NTS				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0075	9601200	1	MATERIAL ON HAND		DOL	1.000	1.000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0090	9602200		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS		DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0095	9602200		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG		DOL	-1.000	4,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
								Category Sub	total	0.00
CATEG	ORY (02	DESCRIPTION	CONTRAC	TOR FORCE	ACCOUNT WORK	< compared with the second sec			
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0080	9606205	3	OFF-DUTY UNIFORM POLICE OFFIC	ER	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
								Category Sub	total	0.00
CATEG	ORY (03	DESCRIPTION	CONTRAC	TOR FORCE		< colored and set of the set of t			
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0085	9606205	6	FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTIN	IGENCY	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
								Category Sub	total	0.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT

\$276,600.56

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

AMOUNT
234,850.56
25,000.00
12,000.00
4,750.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE \$276,600.56